ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC

2023-11-28

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) request for (FCC ID: 2AUHG-21FM-FLC)

[ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

Mathieu Seguin

Engineering & QC Director

ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC

1756 50th avenue, Lachine, Quebec, Canada H8T 2V5

ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC

2023-11-28

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) request for(FCC ID: 2AUHG-21FM-FLC)

[ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Mathieu Seguin

Engineering & QC Director

ARTIKA FOR LIVING INC

1756 50th avenue, Lachine, Quebec, Canada H8T 2V5